



24 CHATHAM PLACE, BRIGHTON, BN1 3TN (UK)  
 TEL. (UK) 0845 310 8066 International Tel. +44 1273 746505  
 EMAIL: info@nhrorganic oils.com Web Site: [www.nhrorganic oils.com](http://www.nhrorganic oils.com)

## Allergens Declaration

### Organic Grapeseed Oil - Deodorised / Refined (*Vitis vinifera*)

<b>PRODUCT NAME:</b> Grapeseed Oil, Cold Pressed Deodorised Organic				
<b>INCI:</b> Vitis Vinifera Seed Oil				
<b>COSMETIC ALLERGENS</b>				
<small>The Following is from the 7th amendment of the cosmetic directive of the European Union Annex III.</small>				
<b>Annex IIIa Reference:</b>		<b>CAS NUMBER:</b>	<b>TOTAL ALLERGEN INCLUSION (%):</b>	
67	AMYL CINNAMAL	122-40-7	0.00	
68	BENZYL ALCOHOL	100-51-6	0.00	
69	CINNAMYL ALCOHOL	104-54-1	0.00	
70	CITRAL	5392-40-5	0.00	
71	EUGENOL	97-53-0	0.00	
72	HYDROXY-CITRONELLAL	107-75-5	0.00	
73	ISOEUGENOL	97-54-1	0.00	
74	AMYL CINNAMYL ALCOHOL	101-85-9	0.00	
75	BENZYL SALICYLATE	118-58-1	0.00	
76	CINNAMAL	104-55-2	0.00	
77	COUMARIN	91-64-5	0.00	
78	GERANIOL	106-24-1	0.00	
79	HYDROXY- METHYLPENTYL CYCLOHEXENE CARBOXYALDEHYDE	31906-04-4	0.00	
80	ANISE ALCOHOL	105-13-5	0.00	
81	BENZYL CINNAMATE	103-41-3	0.00	
82	FARNESOL	4602-84-0	0.00	
83	BUTYLPHENYL METHYLPROPIONAL	80-54-6	0.00	
84	LINALOOL	78-70-6	0.00	
85	BENZYL BENZOATE	120-51-4	0.00	
86	CITRONELLOL	106-22-9	0.00	
87	HEXYL CINNAM-ALDEHYDE	101-86-0	0.00	
88	LIMONENE	5989-27-5	0.00	
89	METHYL HEPTIN CARBONATE	111-12-6	0.00	
90	ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE	127-51-5	0.00	
91	EVERNIA PRUNASTRI EXTRACT	90028-68-5	0.00	
92	EVERNIA FURFURACEA EXTRACT	90028-67-4	0.00	
<b>FOOD ALLERGENS</b>				
<small>The following is from the commission directive 2007/68/EC of 27th November 2007 amending Annex IIIa to Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament &amp; Council with regards to specific food ingredients.</small>				
<b>Annex IIIa Reference:</b>		<b>PRESENT IN PRODUCT:</b>	<b>CONTAMINATION PRESENCE:</b>	<b>FACTORY PRESENCE:</b>
1	CEREALS ( CONTAINING GLUTEN )	NO	NO	YES
2	CRUSTACEANS	NO	NO	NO
3	EGGS	NO	NO	NO
4	FISH	NO	NO	NO
5	PEANUTS	NO	NO	YES
6	SOYA	NO	NO	YES
7	MILK	NO	NO	YES
8	NUTS	NO	NO	YES
9	CELERY & CELERIAC	NO	NO	NO
10	MUSTARD	NO	NO	YES
11	SESAME	NO	NO	YES
12	SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SULPHITES	NO	NO	NO
13	LUPIN	NO	NO	NO
14	MOLLUSC	NO	NO	NO

**The below are present in the manufacturing location**

(There are no critical levels of any allergens in our product range, however the possibility of very small traces cannot be excluded.)

NHR Organic Oils handles the following organic cold pressed oils on site.

5. Gluten - **Wheat Germ Oil, Oat Oil**

7. Mustard - **Mustard Seed Oil**

8. Nuts - **Almond Oil, Hazelnut Oil, Macadamia Nut Oil, Walnut Oil**

10. Sesame - **Sesame Seed Oil, Carrot Oil (contains sesame oil)**

11. Soybeans - **Soya Bean Oil** (Vitamin E derived from Soya is not an allergen according to FSA guidance)